
I 
City of Jonesboro -

Finance Department 
Privilege License Fees 

Amount of 
2009 2009 License Proposed Fees Projected 2009 Projected 2010 Proposed 

Category Quantity Fee (2010) Revenue Revenue Increase 
License Type 

Professionals 
Accountants 54 $100.00 $140.00 

' . 
$5,400.0d $7,560.00 ~ $2,160.00 

Attorneys-each 123 $150.00 $180.00 $18,450.odl $22,140.00 
.. 

$3,690.00 
Appraisers 17 $150.00 $180.00 $2,550.00' $3,060,00 ' 

.. 
$510.00 

Architects-each 9 $100.00 $140.00 $900.00 $1,260.00 $360.00 
Beauty School 3 $75.00 $120.00 •• .~, r. r~' $225,00 $360.00 $135.00 
Building/Loan 2 $200.00 $220.00 $400.00 $440.00 $40:00 
Brokers 38 

.. 
$100.00 $140.00 $3,800.00 $5,320.00 $1,520.00 

Chiropodist Each - '$250.00 $260.00 $0.00 $0,00 ., $0.00 
Chiropractor Each 17 $150.00 $180.00 .... ': $2,550.00' $3,060.00 . $.510.00, . 
Counseling Service 20 $75.00 $120.00 _. ~ *. :!-. "r..~ $1,500.00 $2,400.00 $900.00.. 
Dental Lab 5 $150.00 $180.00 . - ~'II~ ~r, $750.00 $900.00 $150.00-....,i 

Dentist 50 $150.00 $180.00 - $7.500.00 $9,000.00 $1,500.00, 

Draftsman 2 $100.00 $140.00 
,'. ,W. " $200.00 $280.00 ',.'.;: ~ ~ $80.00" 

Engineers 8 $150.00 $180.00 " $1,200.00 $1,440.00 r .~. $240.00 
Geologist $100.00 $140.00 $0.00 $0.00 • :J $0,00- . -
Insurance Agency with Loans - "-,"" . $100.00 $140.00 '..:I ••~\" $P,OO $0.00 $0.00. ,".\: 

Investors - \ 
- $100.00 $140.00 $O_Od $0.00 : . $0.00. . . ~. 

Medical Labs 1 :1 "" $150.00 $180.00 zoo' $150.00: $180.00 ! .,.' $30.00 

Landscaping 23 .-' $150.00 $180.00 ;: /..-~:~, $3,450.00 $4,140.00 '~'""~~ -~ $690.00 
Oculist - -~ $150.00 $180.00 . . :;:."~' ~.~~, . , i $0.00 $0.00 N ~:(".'.r,: $0..00 
Optometrist 18 $150.00 $180.00. 

.. .. 
$2,700.00 $3,240.00 1:!', $540.00 

~ 

Physicians 219 $250.00 $260.00 • 
' ,. $54,750.00 $56,940.00 "'$2,190.00~ . 

Psychologists 4 ~q.~ $150.00 $180.00 ). ~. ',; $600:00 $720.00 . 
,. $120.00

".1:' 

Surveyors 4 ~. $150.00 $180.00 $600.00 $720.00 --:.;0 $120.00 

Veterinarians 9 $150.00 $180.00 $1,3.50.00 $1,620.00 .. ,~\ . ~ .' $270,00' 

Artifical Limbs 2' $50.00 $100.00 . $100.00 $200.00 . ~ ..... $.100.00: ':"' I~ 

I ,: -.~ $0.00 

Contractors _. --~~ ~'l~: .-j $0.00 

General Building & Construction: .. $0.00 
~ .' 
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City of Jonesboro -
Finance Department 

Privileqe License Fees 
Amount of 

2009 2009 License Proposed Fees Projected 2009 Projected 2010 Proposed 
Cateaorv Quantity Fee (2010) Revenue Revenue Increase 

license Type 
Commerical 51 $200.00 $220.00 .~ $10,200.00 $11,220.00 $1,020.00 
Residential 112 ' . $150.00 $180.00 $16,800.00 $20,160.00 $3,360~00',." '\ 

Asphalt Mfg. 4 $250.00 $260.00 $1,000.00 $1,040.00 . I' $4o.ooi 
Cement Mfg. 1 $300.00 $340.00 $300.00 $340.00 . '~,"1, $40.00. 

I ';;J'~.~ ' .. '.f,"':.. j" 
" 

" .7-'" ~ :';,.J.~ $0:00 
Tradesmen/Sub-Contractors ~i:""·:,· ;~.. ". y $0:00 
Appliance Repair 7 $75.00 $100.00 -' $525.00 $700.00 $175:00 
Heat & Air Contractors 74 . ~ $150.00 $160.00 $11,100.00 $11,840.00 $740:00 
Sub-Housebuilders 87 h"~' $75.00 $100.00 ' -, ­ , $6;525.00 $8,700.00 ' $2,175.00 
Carpenters-Remolding-Sub-Contractors 47 '~;' $100.00 $120.00 • ~l,.~l '; -$4,700:00 $5,640.00 $940.00 
Cabinet Maker-Installers 8 ~"'~.' $75.00 $100.00 , $600.00 $800.00 $200.00 
Carpet Layers-Floor Mainitance 7 ~ $75.00 $100.00 c! '$525.00 $700.00, 

, 

$175.00 
Hauling-Commerical 5 ,. ' $75.00 $100.00 

- .. 
$375.00 $500.00 $125.00 

Contrete Contractors 16 -t' $75.00 $100.00 ' $1,200.00 $1,600.00 $400.00 
Brick-Mason-Stone Contractors 6 ',-:; $100.00 $120.00 

, 
.. $600.00 $720.00 $1'2'0.00 

Designers-Interior-Exterior 4 $75.00 $100.00 I - l~ C .1 $300.00 $400.00 ~\-- $100.00 
Electrical Contractors 55 $100.00 $120.00 . '1'1 . $5,500.00 $6,600.00 -; ;:- ( $'1:100,00 
Heavy Equipment Contractors-Back Hoe & Loade 8 $75.00 $100.00 ' - $600':00 $800.00 - $200.0a 
Insulation $75.00 $100.00 "." , $0:00 $0.00 -

~$O;OO- -
Metal Work 2 

. 
$100.00 $120.00 

;~ 

$200.00 $240.00 $40,00 
Overhead Dealer-Installer 5 i" $100.00 '$375.-00 $500.00 ' :~ 

- $125.00$75.00 ~ ~.:....{~ ~ , 
Sheet Rock $75.00 $100.00 

,r' 
'.,0 ... ~_. $0.00 $0.00 " .::r;...~.~ .. - $0.00 -

Plumbers 41 . ,. $150.00 $160.00 .' $6;150.00 $6,560.00 <..~ , $410.00 

Roofing 15 $75.00 $100.00 ~'i'J' ". $1,125.00 $1,500.00 
~, 

'$375:00 

Weatherproofing 
,'. 

$75,00 $100.00 $0.00 $0.00 
~,r . -$0:00- ,c~ '\. 

Wrecking-Hause-Moving 1 ."i)'. $100.00 $120.00, ," $100.00, $120.00 $20.00 

Swimming Pools 4 ' ~. $75,00 $100.00 
, ' $300.00 $400.00 $100.00 

Septic Tanks - $75.00 $100.00 .. - ,·$0:00 $0.00 " $0.00 
"$3,300.00 $4,400.00 

- $1,100.00Tree Service 44 I:: ' $75.00 $100.00 :" . 

Sign Company's 10 $85.00 $108.00 ,'­ " i$850.00 $1,080.00 ' $230.00 

Welding 3 $75.00 $100,00 I '~'o. -. $225.00 $300.00 $75.00
1­
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City of Jonesboro . 
Finance Department 

Privilege License Fees 
Amount of 

2009 2009 License Proposed Fees Projected 2009 Projected 2010 Proposed 
Category Quantity Fee (2010) Revenue Revenue Increase 

License Type 
Welding Supplies 2 $125.00 $140.00 .' " $250.00 $280.00 . $30.00 

I ;" $0.00 
Manufacturers: Fee Base # of Emp loyees .. i .. $0.00 
1 to 5 Employees 14 ", ,1 $75.00 $140.00 a'''~.... , ;''J"l $1,050.00 $1,960.00 $910.00 
6 to 15 Employees 9 " . t..! $125.00 $180.00 -. ~.'+~ ~';~ $1,125,00 $1,620.00 $495.00 
16 to 30 Employees 9 $175.00 $220.00 • ~ 'w ' $1,575.00 $1,980.00. _:. .,..11. $405.00 
31 to 40 Employees 2 $350.00 $360.00 $700.00 $720.00 . $20.00 
41 to 50 Employees 2 $500.00 $480.00 $1.000.00 $960.00 ·n $40.,00 
51 to 55 Employees - $575.00 $620.00 '~""'''''~'' a. $0,00 $0.00 - " 'r:: $0.00 
56 to 65 Employees 1 . $625.00 $660.00 $625.00 $660.00 

• I"' 

$35.00 
66 to 80 Employees 2 $675.00 $700.00 $1,350.00 $1,400.00 .. $50.00 
81 to 90 Employess 2 $850.00 $840.00 $1,700.00; $1,680.00 $20:00 
91 to 99 Employees - \ $1,000.00 $960.00 . $0.00 $0.00 ' $0.00 
100 to 120 Employees 2 j $1,075.00, $1.180.00 $2,~50.00 $2,360.00 ". t~ $210.00 
121 to 140 Employees 2 $1,117.00 $1,213.60 $2.234.00 $2,427.20 (J , $193.20 
141 to 160 Employees 3 $1,125.00 $1,220.00. r .... $3.375.00 $3.660.00 - ~. ;; $285.00 
161 to 180 Employees - $1,350.00 $1,400.00 ~ • j -;~ \y\~ ...l, $0.00 $0.00 .. $0.00.\ ,. , 

181 to 199 Employees 
.. 

$1.500.00 $1,520.00 - ... $0.00 $0.00 ." ',' . $O.Od- . "-." .. 

200 to 220 Employees 1 : $1,575.00 $1,900.00 :$1.S75.00 $1,900.00 : ; ~,-" $325.00 
221 to 240 Employees 1 $1.625.00 $1,940.00 · ..,- .. ,' $1,625.00' $1,940.00 ; $315.00 
241 to 260 Employees $1,675.00 $1,980.00 -.­ t. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00- ';-.~ -7 ... 

261 to 280 Employees 1 $1,850.00 $2,120.00 .. $1,850.00 $2,120.00 
, 

$270.00.. . ~ 

281 to 299 Employees 1 $2,000.00 $2,240.00 ' 
.. 

' $2.000.00 $2,240.00 $240.00· .. ; 
300 & over Employees 6 :') $2,500.00 $2,640.00. ;~'••" '-~.I $15,000.00 $15,840.00 '. "r, $840.00 

I 
~. '-,'. , $0.00" I 

Retail Business: Fee Base Inventory $0.00' 
Airconditing DealerlWholesaler 371 $237,059.22 $237.059.22 $263,136.00 : '$26.076.78 
Appliance Dealer 

~ ,. $0.00 

Art Supplies 
. ' 

...1... 1. • ..­
o' $0.00 
c 

Auto Parts & Acessories ~ 
.II ~ • $0.00 

Barber & Beauty Supply -.. ~ ....: _ ~l • ·~Ul 
\ "li"_ $0.00 
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City of Jonesboro . 
Finance Department 

Privilege License Fees 
Amount of 

2009 2009 License Proposed Fees Projected 2009 Projected 2010 Proposed 
CateQorv Quantity Fee (2010) Revenue Revenue Increase 

License Type 
Book Stores 

~. . ".-­ .. .1.· ..... "i $0.00, '."0..' .-

BuildinQ Materials ... '" 
i:,"~! 

....,. ".... $0.00~ Jf i ~':: .. 1·1 ,. 

Candy Retail , ~··11: 1" -. .; i·.... ~..... t\ ·.:n.L: .' $0.00 
Comestics Retail .,,' ........ " '-. ~ $0.00., ... ,;., ...... -~ 

Department Stores " "I $0.00" - ~ 

Drug Stores ..' . 
~ ..'>;- ~ ~ $0.00 

Fabric Stores • ' ;'i;'k '"" "', 
. -

r ·~r~"": $0.00~~ }'.J 0\ 

Furniture Stores 1-:(. .~~. , . \i:;O[:• ... $0.00 
Gift Shops ~ 

'~ $0.00' ~ ,- :r.' 

Grocery Stores '.J; ".i '.;' ,,~f $0.00: 
Hardware RetaillWholesale ~:~r~,,:_~";1-~\ t~"'; 

-. 
.. $0:00 

Health Food Stores \" :;;1' - .­ ~. ':t'1 .. 
, r ~ -::"'-:~:"-,,[ $0.00 

Janitorial Supplies I.' 't -­ ~."'-' ,.--'~ $0.00j' ._,...-..-.r. 

Jewelry Store Retail 
;--. 

, [-:'"..3~ ~ -'''~ r $0.00, .­

Machinery Supplies '--~ ;" ~-. ~~':., - , " . ,. 
$0.00 

" 

' .. •••c' -, 

Mattress Sales ::••1,. ..-'1 ~ .C'·C, ~ . 
,. . ~ '., \~ $0.00. 

Paint Stores i,: ·1~ 
,. 

,'I" I". . $0.00 
~ -~ 

Pet Supplies ' :1 !R ,:' '1Jo"\;-:,;~~h "$0.00 

Shoe Stores • ~. '-!~J''{;~.-:' .... '$0.00 
-...... ::jl.~; 

..... 
$0.00.. -.. 

Banks: Loan Companies ::~1tJ ~_.' 
.­ , <;. $0.00 

Banks per 1000/Capital Stock 7 $2,420.00 $2,436.00 " .$1 Q,940,00 $17,052.00 '$112.00 

each drive-in 8 $121,00 $136.80 . ~_~ ...oI.'"~:f•.' $96e ..00 $1,094.40 . ~12e;40 

each branch 28 . $181.50 $185.20 ""',$5;082.00 $5,185.60 $1'03.60 

Loan Company-Personal 3 $150.00 $180.00 - . $450.00 $540.00 " $90.00, 
Loan -SavinQs 1 $200.00 $220.00 . "'.: ~ ."."!., '$200.00 $220.00 7'-\...:' ~ $ZO.OO 

Loan-Real Estate-Auto 3 $150.00 $180.00 ~ ,$450.00 $540.00 ;.~, }' $90.00 

" 
"'-~- :-. $0.00.,. 

Small Scale Service Business 'I, 
$0,00 

Armature WindinQ 1 or $100.00 $110.00 "';' ,,' $100:00 $110.00 , $1.0,00 

Awnings & Shutters 1 $75.00 $90.00 .~ 

~~ ~'i $75':00 $90.00 $15.00 .. 
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City of Jonesboro . 
Finance Department 

PrivileQe License Fees 
Amount of 

2009 2009 License Proposed Fees Projected 2009 Projected 2010 Proposed 
Category Quantity Fee (2010) Revenue Revenue Increase 

License Type 
Acutioneers ~~ ~".:. ~,. ~ $100.002 $50.00 $70.00 $140.00 $40.00 
Bait Shops ":1, } ~1"".:· $0.00 $0.00 . $0.00- $25.00 $50.00 

,~ .. '{ :Barber & Beauty Shops-Salons $35.0085 $58.00 $2,975.00 $4,930.00, $1,955.00 
.... ,. ., 

r. I ",.­Bicycle-Sales-Service $100.00 ~lT'.:J.,1 $110.00 .. $100.00 $110.00 $10.00 
2 r .. •· ,i'L~ '.I-'~ ~:(',... :. '$150.00Catering Services $75.00 $90.00 $180.00 '$30.00 

CS Shops $270.00 $45.00$75.00 $90.00 
, 

$225.003 r 
',' 

- ,Commerical Artist $0.00 $0.00$75.00 $90.00 - $0.00 
. $75.00Delivery Services 7 $525.00 $105.00$90.00 $630.00 

48 '.Distributors $90.00 '$3,600.00 $4,320.00 "~.- $720.00$75.00 
Draperies-Installation-MFG. $360.00$300.00 , $60.004 $75.00 $90.00 

,-, ., .u , j"'"t:Dressmaker $180.00 ."' 
~ 

$30.00$75.00 $90.00 , $150.00 2 
1 l'· -.'"'1 ~.Engravers $70.00 $20.00$70.00 .~:'~-.:~ :' :~' $50.00$50.00 

~~'i' "'~: u,,<\,~~J'~~~'-'~' :'Furniture Refinishing $90.00 $15.00:1 $75.00 $90.00 $75.00 
',',' .. -; 

'-'_ ~_._, -,-. "'LI I . $1~.00$90.00Guard Service $75:00,$90.001 $75.00 
.,"j,\.~ ,? $150;00';)1 $30.00$180.00Feed Mills $90.002 $75.00" 

:.~; '.:' ......;.,""1.: ~, 0. $180.00 $30.00$150.00Gun-Repair-Sales $90.002 $75.00 
1 . " $15.00::. ~t. $75.00 $90.00Jewerlv Repair $90.00$75.00 

., 
;. $60.00$660.00Musical-Repair-Supply 6 $110.001 ,. $600.00$100.00 .'"') .... $460.00$1,610.00$70.00 1 

, $1,150.00$50.00Photographer-Studio-Developer 23 
$15.-00$450.00$375,00$90.00$75.005Hearing Aid Agency .' 1"'. 

~, . r':;' • $0.00- ,. $0.00$0.00$90.00- $75.00Inventory Service 

. ~ $3,300,00 $3,960.00. $660.0Q'$90.00$75.0044Janitorial Service 
'::i-~:f . $420.00 $2,520.00$2'~1 00.0028 ' . . $75.00 $90.00Kindergarten-Day Care 

·$1;185.00$7,110.00;\£;I~' $5;925:00·$90.0079 ;j\',. $75.00Yard Mowing 
4 ' (I": " $60.00'" ~ ,"') i $300.00 $360.00$90.00$75.00Locksmith 

13 :~,~. .~..'~.:-.} $975',00 $195.00$1,170.00$90.00.- $75.00Massage Therapists ~'" 

.. -i'r - -, $1-5,00.- ,$75".00 $90.001,.r;"I • ... r ....."',', ' $75.00 $90.001Optical-Supplies 
'~. ;.~ ~~ $400;00 $440.00 $40,00$110.00$100.004Printing Services/3 Employees ...,".......
 $1,170.00 $195.-00;'7' <t(. $90.00· $975;00$75.0013Printing Services/4 or more Employees 

$0.00 $0.00r: ,~ $75.00 $90.00 $0:00Public Relations -
$770.00 $70.00'« . $100.00 $110.00 $700.007Salvage Dealers " 
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City of Jonesboro ,. 
Finance Department 

PrivileQe License Fees 
Amount of 

2009 2009 License Proposed Fees Projected 2009 Projected 2010 Proposed 
Category Quantity Fee (2010) Revenue Revenue Increase 

License Type 
Misc. Business ~~ .. ,l ~~:~323 $29,070.00 ~ 

-
$4,845.00. - $75.00 $90.00 $24,225.00 

Wig Shop 1 .. -, . $75.00 $90.00 $75.00 $90.00 $15.00 
"$0.00I ,. 

~ ~.Large Scale Service Business: $0.00 
Abstract $170.00 .' $750.00]c."	 $150.005 $850.00 $100.00 

~ .Adjusters 4 ':-:ri .. $600.00 , l~.! $150.00 $170.00 $680.00. $80.00 
;:: ~~ ~ 

"'.-
1I, ,i~-'; ~r; ~ -­Advertising 10 $85.00 $118.00 $1,180.00$850.00 $330.00 

·:.:t.lJAirplane-Schools-Service ;-;.~.~.	 '$75.004 $110.00 $440.00 :. 
~ .. ~ $140.00$300.00 

-,,,Answering Service -".-\, $75.00 $220.00 $70.002 $110.00 $150.00 
.'~,;' .Animal Clinic $0.00 $0.00- $0.00 $50.00 $0.00 

$70.00Bail Bonds $220.00$110.00 $150.002 $75.00 
..Blueprint-Map Makers $78.00'}. $35.00 ~ ~. $43:00.1 $35.00 $78.00 
.;r;..Bookkeepers $270.00 
~4. ... 

$1,170.00 [ ,~$100.00 $130.00 $900.009 
$270.00$1,170.00Business Machines-Equipment $130.00 $900.00$100.009 

- $0.00$0.00Business Schools $110.00 : . $0.00. $75.00-
, '). ... $250.00' $50.00$300.00$150.00Collection Agency $125.002 

~. .i:,.~;~~7'-: $6,000.00 $7,800.00 .$1,800.00$130.00Computer-Sales-Service-Internet Business 60 $100.00 
-l'·, ;~)1 $1,500.00 $2,200.00 $700.00Consulting Services $110.0020 $75.00 

1
 ~'-r..9J -~."""',
 '. $25.00$150.00$125.00"I [.'':....Credit Bureau $125.00. $150.00 -.....J..":"'i. ......', $0.00 $0.00 . $0.00$110.00Data Processing-Equipment-Service - , $75.00 
.,'"00­

.~	 $1,20'0.00$1,200.00Exterminators 12 $100.00 $130.00 
8
 :,):"~~
 ~ ~ ,~~ .".$880,00 $280.00 

':';'- ~;,... ;.4"\ •.;"/ 
'$600.00$110.00Employment Agency $75.00 

r'1 ~:.. $180.00$1,530.00..... :"t $170.00 $1.350.00Florist-Nursery $150.009 
4	 ~'~l , $80.00$680.00'~'>~r $600.00$170.00.' $150.00Optical-Mfg 
4
 ;;'.l"
 '~~""'1 ~ . $140.00$440.00$300.00'--, $75.00 $110.00Nursing homes 

.~ .rl1'I:~\.:~L·~ $0,00 $0.00 ;.:~ .;~:.: $0.00$75.00 $110.00 
$220.00 '" . ~.,!,,·\.I ...... $70.00 

Secretarial Service -
:~ ~)~:~:~~~;;~~ $150,00.$75.00 $110.00Travel Agency 2 

I; $0.00; J'~, ~~:,ilI .. 
~- ..~~~-< :.: $0.00Auto Sales & Service 

New Auto Dealer: Ea. Location ~ ...,;.	 $350.00 $420.00 $4,200.00 $5,040.00 $840.00 

$185.00 $218.00 $9,805;00 $11,554.00 r~~ $1,749.00 
12 
53Used auto Dealer: Ea. Location 
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City of Jonesboro . 
Finance Department 

Privileqe License Fees 
Amount of 

2009 2009 License Proposed Fees Projected 2009 Projected 2010 Proposed 
Category Quantity Fee (2010) Revenue Revenue Increase 

License Type 
_· .. ··1New Boat Dealer: $0.00$0.00- $0.00$350,00 $420.00 

Used Boat Dealer: $0.00 
.-

$0:00 
Motorcycle Dealer: New &Used 

- $185.00 $218.00 $0.00 
3 $960.00 $60.00$300.00 $320.00 $900.00 
1 . Il~--:-"Motorcycle Repair Only $30.00$130.00$100.00$100.00 $130.00 

; .....Leasing $375.00' $1.75.00$550.005 $75.00 $110.00:, -.Repair Shops-Garages $2,640.00$11,440.00$8,800.0088 $130.00$100.00 

.. 
..

Car Washes $770.0022 $110.00 $1,650.00 $2,420.00$75.00 
TowinQ $140.004 $440.00$75.00 $110.00 $300.00 r).-. '-,,' 

:J ~ ':Recapping $170.00 '-' $0.00$150.00 $0.00 I' $0.00,-
Parking Lots-Rental $0.00 $0.00 : $0.00$110.00$75.00-

7 ~ .Glass-Sales-Insulation $210.00$910.00$700.00$100.00 $130.00 
1
 I,' .- \~
~Generator-Rad iator Shops $130.00, $30.00,. .-' _.1"'1 $100.00$130.00. $100.00 

I
 ::lI ,~"'f~ ':,"".
 $0.00" 

$0.00Auto Service/Stores/Stations 
$500.00$1,000.00First Pump $500.00,$100.0010 $50.00 

' ~.~ $0.001 $0.00 ' $0,00~"Each Additional Pump $9.60$12.00­-
$20.00$320.00Butane Gas Distributors ,( $300.00$320.00$300.001 

!.: '~l $20.00$320.00Gas-Oil-Bulk Plant $320.00 \ $300.001 $300.00 
I I•-~- 1 $0.00;'~t1­

.,.::' I 

'r $0.00'. ";'j' t­Machinery-Shop-Dealers-Rentals :[1.. ' $2,560.00 ' $160.00$2,.400.00$320.00New &Used Machinery 8 $300.00 
1 . (," $30.00$130.00$130.00 - " $100.00Machine Shop . $100.00 

1 , ­ $0,00Machine Rentals -
-, -$0.00Machine Suppliers/lnv. -

$0.00'
,~ 
.,""I 

. ", .~~~ -:->J~.~' ,~~ $0.00{ ..Restaurants-Cafes-Private Clubs: Fee Based on Seatina -
:'.~\ $0.00Restaurants 

3
 't' .'
 $150.00$300.00. $150.00~lJ I";, $50.00 $100.001 to 20 Seats 
~ $90.00$240.00~ $150.00 

$140.00 $800.00 $1,120.00 $320.00 
$120.00. $75.0021 to 30 Seats 2 

$100.00831 to 40 Seats 
31
 ,"'.j - ~
 . $1,085.00$160.00 $3;87~:00 $4,960.0041 to 75 Seats $125.00 - . 

Page 7 Collections Proposed Revenue 



City of Jonesboro . 
Finance Department 

Privilege License Fees 
Amount of 

2009 2009 License Proposed Fees Projected 2009 Projected 2010 Proposed I 

Category Quantity Fee (2010) Revenue Revenue Increase 
License Type 

76 to 100 Seats 18 $160.00 $188.00 $2,880.00 $3,384.00 $504.00 
101 to 150 Seats 27 $200.00 $260.00 $5,400.00 $7,020.00 '$1,620.00 
151 to 225 Seats 26 ' $240.00 $292.00 '$6,240.00 $7,592.00 " $1,352.00 
226 to 300 Seats 7 $275.00 $320.00 

.. 
$1,925.00 $2,240.00, $315.00 

301 & over 9 $300.00 $380.00 .. $2,700.00 $3,420.00. $720.00 
Delecatessen Take Out Only 32 $100.00 $140.00 $3,200.00 $4,480.00 - . $1,280.00 
Drive In w/car Service 6 $125.00 $160.00 

... 
$750.00 $960.00 

r,-" - ,$210.00 
Drive In w/Seating/No Car 1 $125.00 $160.00 ; $125.00 $160.00 ". 

> $35.00." -;:: 

I 
- ,.. ,,: 

I' $0.00- . , 
Milk Distributors $0.00 
Milk Distributors 2 $50.00 $90.00 

.... 
$100.00 $180.00 $80.00 

Each Additional Truck - $20.00 $21.00 ; . j;,.. -;..:-~ $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 

I 1$0.00 
Bakeries-Pastry Shops: Base Fee $250.00 

' . $0.00
" Bakeries-Retail-Wholesale-Depot-Thrift 7 . ~ ... $100.00 $130.00 , $700.001 $910.00 $210.00 

Each Delivery Vehicle 1 J' _' $50.00 $50.00 $50.00' $50.00 ,$0,00 

I .-.,. ,-. " 
.. , . , $0.00rr ~ ....: 

..... ~ 

Ice Cream-Drive-In-Wholesale-Retail: Base Fee $250.00 ~ ~:~~~~Ii 
.~: ~. $,0.00 

Ice Cream Drive In 2 $100.00 $130.00 . ' $200.00 $260.00 ~, $6.0.00 
Ice Cream Vendor Per Truck <0­ $50.00 $70.00 $400:00 $560.00 

~ 

$160.008 ....~ 

Ice Cream Mfg/StoragelWholesale - $200.00 $210.00 $0.00 $0.00, $0,00 
Ice Cream Retail - $100.00 $130.00 . $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 

I '( • - ,.•~ ,1! $0:00 
Ice Dealer-Mfg-Frozen Food Locker: Base Fee 250.00 Ii' $0.00 

Ice Deater-Mfg-Frozen Food Locker: Base Fee 2e 4 $100.00 $130.00 " '" $400.00 $520.00 :"'-.'li,,'. $120.00 

I 
.. 

;;0 $0.00 
',' ., 

Hotel-Motel: Fee Based on # of Rooms . '\" 'i , $0.00.. . 
, ' " ~~\.; $0.00Motels .' 

1 to 9 Rooms $50.00 $100.00, -.. $0.00 $0.00 " $0:00-
10 to 19 Rooms 1 . $75.00 $120.00 \ 

.. 
$75.00 $120.00 $45.00,., 

20 to 29 Rooms - $100.00 $140.00 I $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 
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City of Jonesboro -
Finance Department 

Privilege License Fees 
Amount of 

2009 2009 License Proposed Fees Projected 2009 Projected 2010 Proposed 
Category Quantity Fee (2010) Revenue Revenue Increase 

License Type 
30 to 39 Rooms 2 $125.00 $160.00 " 

$250.00 $320.00 . '$70.00 
40 to 49 Rooms 2 $175.00 $200.00 !"'=t., $350.00 $400.00 . $50.00 
50 to 74 Rooms 6 $225.00 $280.00 

. -
$1,350.00 $1,680.00 $330.00 

75 to 99 Rooms 7 .. $275.00 $320.00 'f . $1,925.00 $2,240.00 $315.00 
100 to 149 Rooms 2 $350.00 $420.00 ' ---"."" I' -: $700.00. $840.00. $140.00 
150 &over Rooms 1 ' ~400.00 $460.00 $400.00 $460.00 $60.00 

I te· " $0.00, ., 

Recreational Services ~rl:-' 
.. - $0.00. ' , 

Carnival-Rides-RacinQ 1 r'""Tl $75.00 $110.00 k $75.00 $110.00 , $35.00 
Bowling Alleys/Per Lane 1 $12.10 $91.76 • ;.~:i $12.10 $91.76 .. $79.66'8 _' - ',~ 

Skating Rinks 1 ; , ~ 

$225~00 $230.00 $225.00 $230.00 :~ $5;00;...._.1 -­
Golf-Course(Public) - ~ $75.00 $110.00 . $0.00 $0.00 - ~ $0.00 
Miniature 1 

. .. 
$75.00 $110.00 "':'" d r-.' $75.00 $110.00 $35.00.'"' ". ; ~"" 

Driving Range 1 ' $75.00 $110.00 $75.00 $110.00 $35.00 

I 
. $0.00 

Motion Picture Theatre .,~ ". .0 $0·90. 
500 or Less Seats $300.00 $320.00 ' ;. 

~-:.~t:. $0.00 $0.00 
.... 

$0.00;-
501 to 1000 Seats $500.00 $520.00 $0.00 $0.00 - $O.OO!- . ~ ~ ..~ 

1001 & over Seats 1 $750.00 $770.00 '; $750.00, $770.00 ' $20.00 
Drive In-Each - $250.00 $260.00 , $0.00' $0.00 $0.00 

I -.. 
. $0.00 

Pool Hall - $75.00 $110.00 . '" $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 
Recreation Center $75.00 $110.00 - "'­ ~. '­

$0.00 $0.00 - $0.00 -
Rides/Concessions $110.00 . $0.00 $0.00 

~.- -; $0.00- ''Ii; $75.00 '." .: 
Skating Rink 1 - $225.00 $230.00 . _ $225,:00 $230.00 \ " .. - .'~~ $5.00' 

I -.' "." . L -.;~:.; $0.00 
~~ . ;." ~-.. { -.: - $0.00Entertainers ,r ". -'"' 

Bandsl :o:,""l $75.00 $110.00 $0,00 $0.00 ' r ~" $0.00-
Clowns - ' "C'• .;: $75.00 $110.00 -,$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 

Magicians - $75.00 $110.00 .' "$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 

Circus\ - $75.00 $110.00 $0,00 $0.00 $0.00 
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City of Jonesboro . 
Finance Department 

Privilege License Fees 
Amount of 

2009 2009 License Proposed Fees Projected 2009 Projected 2010 Proposed 
Category Quantity Fee (2010) Revenue Revenue Increase 

License Type 
I -r t, ~." [ ~ j .7.~ l $0.00 

Antiques/Craft Malls/Flea Market-Storage- I $0.00.. 
Antique Stores $50.00 $70.00 $0.00 $0.00 '. $0.00- -
Craft Malls - $75.00 $90.00 $0.00 $0.00 ~, 'l. " . '$0.00 
Flea Markets/Storage/Outdoor/Contained Buildin~ 8 $75.00 $90.00 : .. $600.00 $720.00 't· $120.00 
Second Hand & or Consignment Shops 13 $75.00 $90.00 $975.00 $1,170.00· 

...... 
$195.00~...... ~ ~ ~' .. 

Pawn Shops 7 $75.00 $130.00 ~;~' :";;. ~ $525.00 $910.00 
,.' $385.00.3 

I l!.._'" .,. ~ ~ .­ .... ~ . $0.00.. -

Rental Property Owners: Base Fee $100.00 (New Category) ,.;~: I I ... I;.~ ~ ...~~' ~~ •• :' '",r" •• 
" 

$0.00 
Residential Houses & Apartments: Base Fee $10 .. "1_,:","_ :-. I ~r ~- '.., .,. ~... .­ ~ -" .. $0.00- ! ~. M' ... 

$1.00 for the 1st 100 units (9,384 units) - " 'l'"" ".~:'~J" ll: .L~~; $0.00' 
$2.00 per unit 101 & over - ': \'~'-"-'l;"" '~~:f' $0.00 
Commerical Biuilding/or Office Space $2.00 per s 

. 
..:~:: - J"" .... ' 1 $0.00- 'I ,Pi" _I 

Warehouse'/Industrial Space: $5.00 er Unit - , " ~ . $0.00:i!l'-'! 

Home Peaks same as residential - , ," ':' I. ••. ; $0.00 

I ~.. $0.00 

Cleaners/Coin-Operated Self-Service/Laundries ... $0.00 
Coin Operated Self Serve Laundry 3 $100.00 $130.00 ,. $300:00 $390.00 $90.00 
Linen/Towell 1 $350.00 $360.00 't 1 _ •• ~"II'~ $350.00 $360.00 ' . . '$10.00 

Uniform Service only 1 $150.00 $170.00 ' \ $150.00 $170.00· $20.00 

I $0;00 

Vending Machines - .. ' $0.00 

Food Service Co. 4 
~. 

$20.00 $66.00 $80:00 $264.00 '.. $184.00,,' 

Cigarette Mach.Each - $2.50 $5.00 . $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 

Amusement/Each 9 $5.00 $7.00· $45.00 $63.00 • ~~~-~. -1..', $18.00 

Confectionery - $75.00 $110.00 $0.00 $0.00 ::~,,~-~! $0.00 

I . $0.00 

Real Estate Agents: Base Fee $75.00 ea. $0.00 

Real Estate each Agent 225 s ~. $25.00 $35.00 $5;625.00 $7,875.00 > $2,250.00 

I o'J :l""•. $0.00 
.~ . $0.00Produce Sales/Road Side -
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City of Jonesboro -
Finance Department 

Privilege License Fees 
Amount of 

2009 2009 License Proposed Fees Projected 2009 Projected 2010 Proposed 
Category Quantity Fee (2010) Revenue Revenue Increase 

License Type 
FruiWeg.lDealer/Stand/Seasonal not pro-rated 10 $50.00 $50.00 }~~l!{t ~:~ . $500.00 $500.00 . $0.00 

I ~ ~ .. ;. -~,' r--!~; '. ", -~-. $0.00'
:~ ......:,-. 

Income Tax Services ~~til'".:t.~.·-:" r; , : ~"~;.I $0.00 
Income Tax Services/Not Pro-Rated - $100.00 $130.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 

I $0.00 
Mobile Home Sales/Service $0.00 
New Mobile Home Sales 1 $300.00 $380.00 $300.00 $380.00 . "L:: -,­ $80.00r .• 

Used Mobile Home Sales - $185.00 $208.00 $0.00 $0.00· r .,. ~., $0.00 
Repairs/Escourt - $75.00 $110.00 $0.00 $0.00 - $0.00 

I , .: " $0.00 
Itinerant Merchant: $200.00 (License Good for 4 Months) ~ ~. 

• :J<~".['""~ ....... ,. ,. 
" $0.00.,­ .:, .. 

~ 

Fish Market/Peddler 1 $75.00 $90.00 \' e ~:,~ , $75.00 $90.00 $15,00I,' 

Peddlers(4 month period) 35 - $150.00 $160.00 I I" $5,250.00 $5,600.00 "'$350.00 
I :l 

~ ... . $0.00, 
Radio Stations: Base Fee $700.00 1 ':,.i:"" ~1 . $0.00 
Radio Stations: Base Fee $700.00 2 I $500.00 $540.00 . $1',OOO.OQ $1,080.00 - ~I "10' - $80.0Q" \ 

Radio & Audio Repair - r $75.00 $90.00 " $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 

I .,~- ._1 $0.00 
Television Stations: Base Fee $700.00 ~ 

,­ ~-\... J . \.., -:. $0.00 
Each Station 1 $500.00 $540.00 "i ,", • $500.00 $540.00 . ~.:;~~"·r\". $40.00 

I I ~ 
'\;:~ ~~"''I.J - "$0.00 

Newspaper Publisher $0.00 
Newspaper Publisher/Daily 1 $1,000.00 $1,100.00 $1,000.00 $1,100.00 $100.00 
MagazinelWeekly Publisher 1 $75.00 $110.00 ~ $75.00 $110.00 $35.00 
Directories/Printing/Publishing 1 $250.00 $260.00~ $250.00, $260.00 , .......,.: .. $10.00:-

I '" : f":~':"~~ ~ 
.' F, " 

c 

$0.00.; . 

Bottlers: Base Fee $400.00 .)-~,~, ''''\ ~~',:~'~~I ~~"" .~ , ~, "$0.00 

Bottlers-1000 Cases/Day s­ $0.00 $80.00 
II ..... II $0.00 $0.00 $0.00- . ' -:'jr __ ~ 

over 2,000 Cases/Day 2 $350.00 $360.00 ..."'. .. $700.00 $720,00 $20.00'. ~:~ ",', . 
I -"...; . ""I , $0.00 

Meat: Packing House Base Fee $600.00 \ 
.. $0.00 
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City of Jonesboro -
Finance Department 

Privilege License Fees 
Amount of 

2009 2009 License Proposed Fees Projected 2009 Projected 2010 Proposed 
Category Quantity Fee (2010) Revenue Revenue Increase 

License Type 
Meats Pakinq House - $500.00 $540.00 " $0.00: $0.00 $0.00 
Meat Market/lnv. - $0.00 $0.00 lC."'; , 

. 
'$0.001 $0.00 $0.00 

Meat MarketlWholesale 1 $300.00 $320.00 $300.00 $320.00 ~ .. Ir.­ $20.00 
I '" $0.00 

Utilities: Co-Ops Base Fee $1200.00 ~, $0.00 
Co-Ops 1 $1,000.00 $1,040.00 $1,000.00 $1,040.00 $40.00 

I ....~ $0.00 
Schools - Instructional & Personal Development .­ $0.00 
Karate School 4 $75.00 $110.00 I~." '$300.00 $440.00 -~ .' $140.00 
Art-Teachers/Classes 2 $50.00 $90.00 $100.00 $180.00 >. .$80;00 
Dancing/School-etc J $0.00 
Instructor - $50.00 $90.00 $0.00 $0.00 . $0.00 
School 1 $50.00 $90.00 " $50.00 $90.00 $40.00 
Dance Hall 1 $350.00 $360.00 . $35,0:00 $360.00 ;'.1 < ' $10.00 

Day School - .. - - $75.00 $110.00 .. ~. 

$O~OQ $0.00 ~ $O.OQ 
I 
I TOTALS $637,155.32 $733,756.96 $96,601.64 
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